



KUN YU, WAYNE P. MADDISON & JUNXIA ZHANG (2023) Taxonomic revision of *Orcevia* Thorell, 1890, with description of fifteen new species (Araneae, Salticidae, Euophryini). *Zootaxa*, 5384 (1): 1–79.

Several errors, including inaccuracies in species counts and locality data, museum number of specimens, and figure citations in the text, were identified in the article. To address these issues, the following corrections have been made to the corresponding parts:

The title of article, “Taxonomic revision of *Orcevia* Thorell, 1890, with description of fifteen new species (Araneae, Salticidae, Euophryini)”, should be revised as:

Taxonomic revision of *Orcevia* Thorell, 1890, with description of sixteen new species (Araneae, Salticidae, Euophryini)

On page 3, “The Asian euophryine genus *Orcevia* Thorell, 1890 is revised, and fifteen new species from southern China and Southeast Asia are described:” should be revised as:

The Asian euophryine genus *Orcevia* Thorell, 1890 is revised, and sixteen new species from southern China and Southeast Asia are described:

On page 5, “**Distribution.** China (Yunnan, Guangxi, Guangdong, Hainan, Guizhou, Hunan, Sichuan), Indonesia, Malaysia, Laos.” should be revised as:

Distribution. China (Yunnan, Guangxi, Guangdong, Hainan, Guizhou, Hunan, Sichuan), Indonesia, Malaysia, Laos, Singapore.

On page 6, “WPM#19-029” should be revised as:

WPM#12-029

On page 6, “WPM#19-030” should be revised as:

WPM#12-030

On page 10, “Figs 3, 110–119” should be revised as:

Figs 3, 110–122

On page 13, “Figs 189–198, 277” should be revised as:

Figs 189–198, 277, 291

On page 14, “**Material examined.** 1♂ (Topotype; MHB-ARA-00023614), CHINA: Hainan Island, Ledong County, Jianfengling National Park, Mingfenggu, 9 April 2016, leg. C. Jin & J. He; 1♂1♀ (MHB-ARA-00023641~MHB-ARA-00023642), CHINA: Hainan Island, Sanya City, Haishishanmeng Scenic Area, 18.2533°N, 109.5457°E, 369m elev., 23 July 2022, leg. W. Wang, HBUARA#2022-133.” should be revised as:

Material examined. 1♂ (Topotype; MHB-ARA-00023576), CHINA: Hainan Island, Ledong County, Jianfengling National Park, Mingfenggu, 9 April 2016, leg. C. Jin & J. He; 1♂1♀ (MHB-ARA-00023577~MHB-ARA-00023578), CHINA: Hainan Island, Sanya City, Haishishanmeng Scenic Area, 18.2533°N, 109.5457°E, 369m elev., 23 July 2022, leg. W. Wang, HBUARA#2022-133.

On page 14, “**Type material. Holotype:** ♂ (MHB-ARA-00023644), CHINA: Hunan Province, Chenzhou City, Yizhang County, Mt. Mangshan, Jiangjunzhai, 24.9511°N, 112.9288°E, 1192 m elev., 14 November 2020, leg. K. Yu, Y. Mu & S. Zhang, HBUARA#2020-46. **Paratypes:** 2♂3♀ (MHB-ARA-00023645~MHB-ARA-00023646), same data as holotype.” should be revised as:

Type material. Holotype: ♂ (MHB-ARA-00026752), CHINA: Hunan Province, Chenzhou City, Yizhang County, Mt. Mangshan, Jiangjunzhai, 24.9511°N, 112.9288°E, 1192 m elev., 14 November 2020, leg. K. Yu, Y. Mu & S. Zhang, HBUARA#2020-46. **Paratypes:** 2♂3♀ (MHB-ARA-00026753~MHB-ARA-00026754), same data as holotype.

On page 18, “**Type material. Holotype:** ♂ (UBCZ; KYU-SAL502), MALAYSIA: Sarawak, Adam Road, 1.336°N, 103.816°E, 10 m elev., 1–2 June 2019, leg. W.P. Maddison & Paul Ng, WPM#19-030.” should be revised as:

Type material. Holotype: ♂ (UBCZ; KYU-SAL502), SINGAPORE: Adam Road, 1.336°N, 103.816°E, 10 m elev., 1–2 June 2019, leg. W.P. Maddison & Paul Ng, WPM#19-030.

On page 19, “**Distribution.** Malaysia (Sarawak).” should be revised as:

Distribution. Singapore.

On page 19, “**Type material. Holotype:** ♂ (MHB-ARA-00023643), CHINA: Yunnan Province, Fugong County, Gumujia village, Lajiamu, 26.8757°N, 98.8723°E, 1187 m elev., 18 July 2021, leg. K. Yu, W. Wang, Y. Mu & L. Zhang, HBUARA#2021-301. **Paratypes:** 1♀ (MHB-ARA-00023635), same data as holotype; 1♂ (MHB-ARA-00023636), CHINA: Yunnan Province, Gongshan County, 4 May 2004, leg. Z. Yang; 1♂ (MHB-ARA-00023637), CHINA: Yunnan Province, Fugong County, Lumadeng village, 27.097°N, 98.8769°E, 1449 m elev., 19 July 2021, leg. K. Yu, W. Wang, Y. Mu & L. Zhang, HBUARA#2021-302; 2♂3♀ (MHB-ARA-00023638~MHB-ARA-00023640), CHINA: Yunnan Province, Baoshan City, Longyang District, Hanlongzhai, 25.3063°N, 98.7983°E, 1772 m elev., 19 July 2021, leg. K. Yu, W. Wang, Y. Mu & L. Zhang, HBUARA#2021-307; 9♂6♀ (MHB-ARA-00023599~MHB-ARA-00023613), CHINA: Yunnan Province, Kunming City, Xishan Forest Park, 24.961560°–24.956137°N, 102.657679°–102.638294°E, 1900–2100 m elev., 30 May 2022, leg. W. Wang, HBUARA#2022-77.” should be revised as:

Type material. Holotype: ♂ (MHB-ARA-00023575), CHINA: Yunnan Province, Fugong County, Gumujia Village, Lajiamu, 26.8757°N, 98.8723°E, 1187 m elev., 18 July 2021, leg. K. Yu, W. Wang, Y. Mu & L. Zhang, HBUARA#2021-301. **Paratypes:** 1♀ (MHB-ARA-00023563), same data as holotype; 1♂ (MHB-ARA-00023564), CHINA: Yunnan Province, Gongshan County, 4 May 2004, leg. Z. Yang; 1♂ (MHB-ARA-00023565), CHINA: Yunnan Province, Fugong County, Lumadeng Village, 27.097°N, 98.8769°E, 1449 m elev., 19 July 2021, leg. K. Yu, W. Wang, Y. Mu & L. Zhang, HBUARA#2021-302; 2♂3♀ (MHB-ARA-00023566~MHB-ARA-00023568), CHINA: Yunnan Province, Baoshan City, Longyang District, Hanlongzhai, 25.3063°N, 98.7983°E, 1772 m elev., 19 July 2021, leg. K. Yu, W. Wang, Y. Mu & L. Zhang, HBUARA#2021-307; 9♂6♀ (MHB-ARA-00023536~MHB-ARA-00023542, MHB-ARA 00023561~MHB-ARA 00023562, MHB-ARA-00023569~MHB-ARA-00023574), CHINA: Yunnan Province, Kunming City, Xishan Forest Park, 24.961560°–24.956137°N, 102.657679°–102.638294°E, 1900–2100 m elev., 30 May 2022, leg. W. Wang, HBUARA#2022-77.